AMENDMENT TO H.R. 5487

Offered by M_{\bullet} .

Page 2, line 13, strike "and" at the end.

Page 2, after line 13, insert the following:

1 "(B) building state and local public health 2 capacity to assess stillbirth data; and".

Page 2, line 14, strike "(B)" and insert "(C)".

Page 3, line 6, strike "and".

Page 3, after line 10, insert the following:

"(iii) improving processes and training related to stillbirth data collection and reporting to ensure standardization and completeness of data; and".

Page 3, line 14, strike "shall" and insert "may".

Page 3, after line 16, insert the following (and redesignate the subsequent subparagraphs accordingly):

"(B) national associations representing
state and local public health officials;
"(C) organizations that assist families with
burial support and bereavement services;

1 "(D) nurses and nurse practitioners;".

Page 4, strike line 7 and all that follows through "The term" on line 11 and insert the following:

- 2 "(c) VITAL STATISTICS UNIT DEFINED.—In this sec-
- 3 tion, the term".

